BTC Bank 100th Anniversary Kids Coloring Contest Official Rules

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER OR TO WIN

BTC Bank 100th Anniversary Kids Coloring Contest is presented by BTC Bank. By choosing to participate in this contest, each entrant must abide by and is subject to these Official Rules and understands that the results of the contest as determined by BTC Bank are final in all respects. This contest is not sponsored, endorsed or administered in any way by Facebook. Any and all questions, concerns or comments regarding the contest are to be directed to BTC Bank at info@btcbank.bank.

Eligibility Requirements

The contest is open to all legal residents of the United States who are ages 3-12 years old. BTC Bank has the right to verify the eligibility of each entrant. Children of BTC Bank employees or who are otherwise affiliated with BTC Bank are eligible to enter and to win. Children or their parents are not required to open or have an account with BTC Bank to win.

Contest Period

BTC Bank 100th Anniversary Kids Coloring Contest is a quarterly contest. All entries must be received or post-marked by:

1st Quarter Entries - March 25, 2019

2nd Quarter Entries – June 24, 2019

3rd Quarter Entries - September 13, 2019

4th Quarter Entries – December 16, 2019

BTC Bank reserves the right to extend or shorten the contest in its sole discretion. Entry forms may be dropped off at any BTC Bank location, the addresses of which can be found at www.btcbank.bank/about-us/hours-locations, or may be mailed, by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to:

BTC Bank 3606 Miller St., Bethany, MO 64424 Attention: Marketing

Contest Entry Instructions and Terms

There is a limit of one (1) entry per person per quarter. Entry forms are available at all BTC Bank locations and are available online at www.btcbank.bank and www.facebook.com/BTCBank.bank. All entries must be original and entirely created by the entrant. There are no restrictions on what the entrant can use to color the image. Complete the entry form in its entirety at the bottom of the coloring page. Incomplete forms will be null and void. By submitting an entry form and drawing to BTC Bank, each entrant (and his or her parent/guardian) is consenting to the use by BTC Bank of the entrant's drawing for promotional and/or advertising purposes. No entry or drawing will be returned, and all drawings submitted in the contest, together with all rights thereto, shall belong solely to BTC Bank. Entries will be judged by BTC Bank based on creativity, coloring skill and overall artistic ability within each age group listed below.

Winner Selection and Prizes

BTC Bank will select one (1) winner in the 3-5 age group, one (1) winner in the 6-8 age group, and one (1) winner in the 9-12 age group per BTC Bank branch, per quarter (March, June, September, December). Each age group winner's parent and/or guardian will be contacted after final decisions have been made by BTC Bank. Once the parent/guardian has been contacted, each of the three winners' drawings along with their first name and age will be posted on www.facebook.com/BTCBank.bank. The odds of winning depend solely on the number of eligible entries received. BTC Bank will award \$25.00 cash to each of the three age group winners at each branch, each quarter. Prizes will not be replaced if lost or stolen and are not transferable. No substitutions will be allowed.